ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/14/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 4005 1/2 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

9/14/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

9/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/14/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/14/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

9/14/2025 2700 BLOCK SCHOOL DR LOUD MUSIC CITATION ISSUED

9/14/2025 4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/14/2025 2500 BLOCK DOVE ST LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

9/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 3220 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

9/14/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/14/2025 4900 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CODE 2
RD

9/14/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/14/2025 3900 BLOCK BERDNICK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

9/14/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/14/2025 2100 BLOCK THEDA LN WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/16/2025 8:08:56 AM



Incident Dat

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025
9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025
9/14/2025

9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025

e Report Number

RMP25-001980
RMP25-001981

RMP25-001982

RMP25-001983

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC:3202 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2800 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
3700 BLOCK WREN LN
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR

DR

KIRCH W FRONT GRY
AUDI

600 BLOCK W WHITE OAK
ST

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

LAT: <42.051018> LONG:
<-88.020012>

APPROX LOC: 1014 E
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR

SMITH ST / OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2400 BLOCK FULLE ST
2400 BLOCK FULLE ST
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
NEW/CEN

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
4400 BLOCK SHADY CT

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
SUICIDAL SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

ILEAS INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

9/16/2025 8:08:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

9/14/2025

RMP25-001985

RMP25-001984

2600 BLOCK N PINE AVE

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA
DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:4500
FAIRFAX AVE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/16/2025 8:08:56 AM



