



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 4005 1/2 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2025		2700 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	LOUD MUSIC	CITATION ISSUED
9/14/2025		4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2500 BLOCK DOVE ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 3220 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		3900 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/14/2025		2100 BLOCK THEDA LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC:3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2025		2800 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/14/2025	RMP25-001980	3700 BLOCK WREN LN	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2025	RMP25-001981	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	
9/14/2025		KIRCH W FRONT GRY AUDI	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2025		600 BLOCK W WHITE OAK ST	ILEAS INCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2025		LAT: <42.051018> LONG: <-88.020012>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 1014 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2025		3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		SMITH ST / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2025		2400 BLOCK FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		2400 BLOCK FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2025	RMP25-001982	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2025		NEW/CEN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025	RMP25-001983	4400 BLOCK SHADY CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2025		2600 BLOCK N PINE AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2025	RMP25-001985	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2025		4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2025	RMP25-001984	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
9/14/2025		APPROX LOC:4500 FAIRFAX AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT